PLAINFIELD SOUTH IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL MEET
Final Team Results
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Team - NORTH DOWNERS GROVE Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 17 Average Time: 15:34.3

1 45 Jacob Ridderhoff 1 1 15:254 15254 0:00.0
2 46 Jack Roberts 2 3 15:32.9 30:58.3 0:07.4
3 35 Ryan Birkmeier 3 4] 15:34.3 48:32.7 0:08.9
4 37 Nick Chudzik 5 11 15:37.4  1:.02:101 0:11.9
5 36 Miles Christensen 6 17 15414 117515 0:15.9
6 43 Sam McCool 9 (26) 15:50.3 1:33:.41.8 0:24.8
7 42 Brendan Lockerby (23) (49) 16:33.3  1:50:15.2 1:07.8
Team - SOUTH DOWNERS GROVE Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places). 79 Average Time: 16:10.7
1 66 Stephen Pipilas 4 4 15:35.8 15:35.8 0:00.0
2 62 Akhil Ghosh 10 14 15:53.0 31:28.8 0:17.1
3 68 Eddie Siuda 15 29 16:04.6 47:335 0:28.8
4 61 Nick Dziedzic 24 53 16:36.5  1:04:10.0 1:00.6
5 69 James Weigel 26 79 16:43.8 1:20:53.8 1:.07.9
6 64 Luke Lalonde (32) )] 16:54.8  1:37:48.6 1:18.9
7 63 John Heneghan 34) (145) 17:07 .4 1:54:56.1 1:31.6
Team - SOUTH PLAINFIELD Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 81 Average Time: 16:10.9
1 183 Stephen Merriweather 8 8 15:46.8 15:46.8 0:00.0
2 181 Christian Knowlton 12 20 15:58.7 31455 0:11.8
3 186 Timmy Wade 14 34 16:04.3 47:49.8 0:17.5
4 185 James Sottosanto 19 53 16:17.4  1:04:07.3 0:30.6
5 187 Brenden Wengler 28 81 16:47.6 1:20:54.9 1:00.7
8 180 Teddy Jackson (29) (110) 16:50.5 1:37:454 1:03.7
7 177 Kennedy Branch 37 (147 171138 1:54:59.3 1:27.0
Team - NORTH PLAINFIELD Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 123 Average Time: 16:35.7
1 112 Omar Paramo 7 7 15426 15:42.6 0:00.0
2 115 Ethan Prior 13 20 16:01.6 31:44.3 0:19.0
3 108 Spencer Brandt 3 51 16:53.1 48:37.5 1:10.5
4 107 Jack Anderson 33 84 17:.026  1:05:40.1 1:19.9
5 110 Nick Lowe 38 123 17:18.5 1:22:58.6 1:35.9
6 116 Maftthew Thomas (46) (169) 17:29.8  1:40:285 1:47.2
7 109 Sean Curran (50) 219) 17:406  1:58:09.1 1:.57.9

Meet held in Shorewood, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc.
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PLAINFIELD SOUTH IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL MEET

QOctober 21, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - BOLINGBROOK
Team Score (places): 143

17
15
19
22
18
16
20

~N O U WN -

Tyler Cushing
Joshua Beyler
Arij Najeeb
Prue Thomas
Coby Hageman
Jakob Cozzi
Alex Quintana

Team - EAST PLAINFIELD
Team Score (places): 150

163
155
162
165
158
160
164

~N U N =

Zahid Salodawala
Emmanuel Angomas
Nick Pedersen

Gavin Withaeger
Jonathan Gancarczyk
Nathan Mason

Tyler Wason

Team - BENET ACADEMY
Team Score (places): 164

92
87
83
90
89
84
93

~N O AW N =

Connor O'Keefe
Ben Grundman
James Austgen
Dylan Kingston
Jonas Jodwalis
Thomas Diehl
Jack Robinson

Team - CENTRAL PLAINFIELD
Team Score (places): 192

137
140
136
132
131
134
135

~N O O WD~

Jonathan Goetsch
Riley Mcintyre
Javy Garcia

Ryan Bonomo
Tommy Adelmann
Austin Emrath
Dean Eubanks

Final Team Results

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A Class A
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
11 11
20 31
22 53
43 g6
47 143
(57) (200)
(60) (260)
Finish Position
16 16
18 34
30 64
42 106
44 150
(51) (201)
(54) (255)
Finish Position
21 21
27 48
35 83
40 123
41 164
(48) (212)
49) (261)
Finish Position
17 17
25 42
45 87
52 139
53 192
(56) (248)
(59) (307)
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Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 16:42.5

15:53.9
16:18.7
16:27.5
17:221
17:30.6
18:15.9
18:42.4

©

15:53.9
321126
48:40.1
1:06:02.3
1.23:32.9
1:41:48.9
2:00:31.3

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:24.7
0:335
1:28.1
1:36.6
2:21.9
2:48.4

Average Time: 16:48.3

16:08.5
16:17.0
16:51.6
17:21.3
17:22.9
17:49.9
17:57.6

- 7

16:08.5
32:255
49:17 1
1:06:38.5
1:24:01.5
1:41:51.4
1:58:48.0

0:00.0
0:08.5
0:43.1
1:12.8
1:14 .4
1:41.4
1:48.1

Average Time: 17:00.3

16:25.6
16:46.5
17:09.7
17:19.4
17:20.4
17:31.7
17:32.8

- 8

16:25.6
33121
50:21.8
1:07:413
1:25.:01.8
1.42:335
2:00:06.4

0:00.0
0:20.9
0:44 .1
0:53.8
0:54.8
1:06.1
1:07.2

Average Time: 17:14.0

16:15.3
16:37.0
17:28.6
17:52.9
17:56.1
18:13.5
18:36.0

16:15.3
32:52.3
50:21.0
1:08:14.0
1:26:10.1
1:44:23.7
2:02:59.7

0.00.0
0:21.7
1:13.3
1:37.6
1:40.8
1:58.2
2:207

10/21/2017 11:21:40



Race Date PLAINFIELD SOUTH IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL MEET
October 21, 2017 Final Team Results

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A Class A

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - ROMEOVILLE Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places). 248 Average Time: 17:57.9
1 203 Dan Ford 36 36 17:12.1 17:12.1 0:00.0
2 202 Manuel Buendia 38 74 17146 34:26.7 0:02.5
3 210 Elvis Quiroz 55 129 18:12.1 52:38.9 1:00.0
4 204 Eduardo Fulgencio 58 187 18228  1:11:01.7 1:10.7
5 206 David Krupa 61 248 18:48.0 1:29:49.7 1:35.9
6 211 Thomas Rocha 62) (310) 18:56.4  1:48:46.1 1:.44.3
7 209 Chase Pruett 63) (373) 19:21.1  2:08:07.3 2:09.0

Meet held in Shorewood, IL.. Results by Race Time, Inc. 3 10/21/2017 11:21:40



PLAINFIELD SOUTH IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL MEET
Overall Finish List

Race Date
Gctober 21, 2017

VARSITY BOYS
Overall" Name Team Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace
1 Jacob Ridderhoff NORTH DOWNERS 45 12 M 112-12 15:25.4 5.08/M
2 Jack Roberts NORTH DOWNERS 46 11 M 111-11 15:32.9 5:11/M
3 Ryan Birkmeier NORTH DOWNERS 35 12 M 212-12 15:34.3 5110
4 Stephen Pipilas SOUTH DOWNERS 66 12 M 312-12 15:35.8 512/M
5 Nick Chudzik NORTH DOWNERS 37 12 M 412-12 15:37.4 5:12/IM
& Miles Christensen NORTH DOWNERS 368 1z M 512-12 15:41.4 5:14/M
7 Omar Paramo NORTH PLAINFIELD M2 12 M 612-12 15:42.6 5:14/M
8 Stephen Merriweather SOUTH PLAINFIELD 183 12 M 712-12 15:46.8 5:15/M
9 Sam McCousl NORTH DOWNERS 43 12 M 812-12 15:50.3 517
10 Akhil Ghosh SOUTH DOWNERS 62 12 M 912-12 15:53.0 518/M
11 Tyler Cushing BOLINGBROOK 17 10 M 110-10 15:53.9 5:18/M
12 Christian Knowiton SOUTH PLAINFIELD 181 11 M 211-11 15:58.7 5.19/M
13 Ethan Prior NORTH PLAINFIELD 115 12 M 1012-12 16:01.6 5:20/M
14 Timmy Wade SOUTH PLAINFIELD 186 11 M 311-11 16:04.3 5:21/M
15 Eddie Siuda SOUTH DOWNERS 88 11 M 441-11 16:04.8 521/
16 Zahid Salodawala EAST PLAINFIELD 163 12 M 1112-12 16:08.5 5:23/M
QL_Z« Jonathan Goetsch CENTRAL 137 11 M 511-11 16:15.3 5:25/M
18 Emmanuel Angomas EAST PLAINFIELD 155 11 M 511-11 16:17.0 5:26/M
19 James Softosanto SOUTH PLAINFIELD 185 11 M 711-11 16:17.4 5:26/M
20 Joshua Beyler BOLINGBROOK 15 12 vt 1212-12 16:18.7 5:26/M
gj} Connor O'Keefe BENET ACADEMY @2 11 M 811-11 18:25.6 5:28/M
22 Arij Najeeb BOLINGBROOK 19 12 M 1312-12 16:27.5 5:29/M
23 Brendan Lockerby NORTH DOWNERS 42 12 M 1412-12 16:33.3 5:31/M
24 Nick Dziedzic SOUTH DOWNERS 61 11 M g 11-11 16:36.5 532
{25 Riley Mcintyre CENTRAL 140 12 M 1512-12 16:37.0 5:32/IM
26 James Weigel SOUTH DOWNERS 62 1 M 1011-11 16:43.8 5:34/M
(27) Ben Grundman BENET ACADEMY 87 10 M 210-10 16:46.5 5:35/M
28 Brenden Wengler SOUTH PLAINFIELD 187 12 M 1612-12 16:47.6 5.36/M
29 Teddy Jackson SOUTH PLAINFIELD 180 12 M 1712-12 16:50.5 5:37/M
30 Nick Pedersen EAST PLAINFIELD 162 12 M 1812-12 16:51.6 5.37/M
31 Spencer Brandt NORTH PLAINFIELD 108 12 M 1912-12 16:53.1 5:38/M
32 Luke Lalonde SOUTH DOWNERS 64 12 M 2012-12 16:54.8 5:38/M
33 Jack Anderson NORTH PLAINFIELD 107 M M 1111-11 17:02.6 5.41/M
L John Heneghan SOUTH DOWNERS 63 10 M 310-10 17:07 .4 5:42/M
James Austgen BENET ACADEMY 83 12 M 2112-12 17:09.7 5:43/M
Dan Ford ROMEOVILLE 203 12 M 2212-12 17:12.1 5.44/M
Kennedy Branch SOUTH PLAINFIELD 177 1 M 1211-11 17:13.8 5.44/M
Manuel Buendia ROMEOVILLE 202 11 M 1311-11 17:14.6 5:45/M
Nick Lowe NORTH PLAINFIELD 110 11 M 1411-11 17:18.5 5:46/M
Dylan Kingston BENET ACADEMY 90 12 M 2312-12 17:19.4 5:46/M
Jonas Jodwalis BENET ACADEMY 89 10 M 410-10 17:20.4 5.47/M
Gavin Withaeger EAST PLAINFIELD 165 12 M 2412-12 17:21.3 5.47/M
Prue Thomas BOLINGBROOK 22 M M 15 11-11 17:22.1 5.47/M
Jonathan Gancarczyk EAST PLAINFIELD 158 12 M 2512-12 17.22.9 547/M
Javy Garcia CENTRAL 136 11 M 16 11-11 17:28.6 5:49/M
*Qverall place within gender
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Race Date

Cctober 21, 2017

Overall*

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
80
61
62

*Qverall place within gender

Name
Matthew Thomas
Coby Hageman
Thomas Diehl
Jack Robinson
Sean Curran
Nathan Mason
Ryan Bonomo
Tommy Adelmann
Tyler Wason
Elvis Quiroz
Austin Emrath
Jakob Cozzi
Eduardo Fulgencio
Dean Eubanks
Alex Quintana
David Krupa
Thomas Rocha
Chase Pruett

Team

NORTH PLAINFIELD
BOLINGBROOK
BENET ACADEMY
BENET ACADEMY
NORTH PLAINFIELD
EAST PLAINFIELD
CENTRAL
CENTRAL

EAST PLAINFIELD
ROMEOVILLE
CENTRAL
BOLINGBROOK
ROMEOQVILLE
CENTRAL
BOLINGBROOK
ROMEOVILLE
ROMEOQVILLE
ROMEOVILLE

VARSITY BOYS
116 10 M
18 12 M
84 11 M
93 9 M
109 10 M
180 12 M
132 10 M
131 9 M
184 11 M
210 12 M
134 10 M
18 10 M
204 11 M
135 10 M
20 12 M
206 11 M
211 12 M
200 9 M
2
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Bib No Age Gend AG Place

510-10
2612-12
171411

19-9

610-10
271212

710-10

29-9
1811-11
2812-12

810-10

810-10
1911-11
1010-10
2812-12
20 11-11

3012-12
36-¢

he

PLAINFIELD SOUTH IHSA CLASS 3A REGIONAL MEET
Overalf Finish List

Time Pace

17:29.8 5:50/M
17:30.6 5:50/M
17:317 5:50/M
17:32.8 5:51/M
17:40.6 5:53/M
17:49.9 5:56/mM
17:52.9 5:57/M
17:56.1 5:59/M
17.57.6 5:59/M
18:12.1 6:04/M
18:13.5 6.04/M
18:15.¢ 8:05/04
18:22.8 6:07/M
18:36.0 6:12/M
18:42.4 8:14/M
18:48.0 6:16/M
18:56.4 6:19/M
19:.21.1 827

10/21/2017 11:35:30



